Split Sprockets Classic Sprockets
Sprocket Type Code Number
Number of
Teeth
Bore
B
Pitch
Diameter
E
Outside
Diameter
F
Hub
Width
A
mm/inch mm mm mm
Round Bores
SSW 500 28-30 899.14.17 28 30 mm
113.4 113.4 39SSW 500 28-40 899.14.11 28 40 mm
SSW 500 28-1½ 899.14.31 28 1.5”
Square bores
SSW 500 28-40x40 899.14.21 28 40 mm
113.4 113.4 39
SSW 500 28-1½ x1½ 899.14.41 28 1.5”
Classic sprockets
Round Bores
CS 500 16-25 895.26.16 16 25 mm
 65.2  65.2
20
CS 500 16-30 895.26.17 16 30 mm
CS 500 28-25 895.24.16 28 25 mm
113.4 113.4
CS 500 28-30 895.24.17 28 30 mm
CS 500 28-40 895.24.11 28 40 mm
CS 500 28-1½ 895.24.41 28 1.5”
CS 500 38-40 895.20.11 38 40 mm 153.8 153.1
Square Bores
CS 500 28-40x40 895.24.21 28 40 mm
113.4 113.4 20
CS 500 28-60x60 895.24.28 28 60 mm